Amendment No. 4

Date: 15/07/2014

Subject: Amendment to the technical specifications

Ref: NIT ref.: HLL/PCD/GNCTD/05/GBPH/14-15 dated 29/05/2014

The following changes have been incorporated to the technical specifications of the line item published under the **Tender ID: 2014_HFWD_58409_7**.

SECTION V Technical Specification

Item No.7

Biplane cardio Vascular & Neuro Angiography system including DSA

1. Existing: - Para 2.2: Table should have at least +/- 15 deg. Head up/down table tilt and table pivot/rotation facility

Read as: - Deleted

2. Existing: - Para 4.1: The Pulsed fluoroscopy should be offered with pulse rate of 4 frames/sec to 30 Frames/Sec.

Read as: - The Pulsed fluoroscopy should be offered with pulse rate of **7.5 frames/sec to 30 Frames/Sec.**

3. Existing: -Para 7.1 The Monitor display should be offered with single TFT monitor of 56" or minimum 8 megapixel resolution. Facility of simultaneously display of at least 15 images source inputs.

Read as: - Para 7.1 The Monitor display should be offered with single TFT monitor of 56" or minimum 8 megapixel resolution. Facility of simultaneously display of at **least 8 images** source inputs

All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered.

Note: Prospective Bidders are also advised to check the website regularly prior to the closing date and time of online submission of bids